
A B  B/A C C/A D D/A

City Zip Code
# Total Births 

(All ages)
# Teen Births 

(13 to 19)
% Teen      

(13 to 19)
# Teen Births 

(13 to 17)
% Teen 

(13 to 17)
# Teen Births 

(18 to 19)
% Teen      

(18 to 19)
95230 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Ceres 95307 811 111 13.7 39 4.8 72 8.9
Crows Landing 95313 22 1 4.5 0 0.0 1 4.5

95315 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Denair 95316 70 11 15.7 4 5.7 7 10.0
Empire 95319 32 7 21.9 4 12.5 3 9.4
Hickman 95323 16 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Hughson 95326 138 12 8.7 4 2.9 8 5.8
Keyes 95328 63 4 6.3 3 4.8 1 1.6

95329 20 1 5.0 1 5.0 0 0.0
95330 1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

Modesto 95350 748 69 9.2 19 2.5 50 6.7
Modesto 95351 1120 183 16.3 75 6.7 108 9.6
Modesto 95352 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Modesto 95353 4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Modesto 95354 472 62 13.1 23 4.9 39 8.3
Modesto 95355 737 78 10.6 25 3.4 53 7.2
Modesto 95356 445 31 7.0 9 2.0 22 4.9
Modesto 95357 154 16 10.4 4 2.6 12 7.8
Modesto 95358 640 96 15.0 29 4.5 67 10.5
Newman 95360 177 23 13.0 10 5.6 13 7.3
Oakdale/Valley Home/Knights Ferry 95361 420 41 9.8 10 2.4 31 7.4
Grayson/Patterson 95363 448 51 11.4 18 4.0 33 7.4
Riverbank 95367 444 44 9.9 11 2.5 33 7.4
Salida 95368 229 18 7.9 6 2.6 12 5.2
Turlock 95380 879 107 12.2 38 4.3 69 7.8
Turlock 95381 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Turlock 95382 430 29 6.7 7 1.6 22 5.1
Vernalis 95385 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0
Waterford 95386 157 14 8.9 3 1.9 11 7.0
Westley 95387 19 2 10.5 1 5.3 1 5.3
Total County 8706 1011 11.6 343 3.9 668 7.7
Source: 2006 Birth Master File - CA Dept of Public Health Lavender shading denotes zip codes with Healthy Birth Outcomes site

2006 Stanislaus County Teen Births (ages 13-19) by Zip Code 

Community Assessment Planning and Evaluation Unit
Stanislaus County Health Services Agency
Public Health Services



A B  B/A C C/A D D/A

City Zip Code
# Total Births 

(All ages) # LBW % LBW # Preterm % Preterm # APC % APC
95230 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0

Ceres 95307 811 46 5.7 88 10.9 604 74.5
Crows Landing 95313 22 1 4.5 3 13.6 16 72.7

95315 2 0 0.0 1 50.0 2 100.0
Denair 95316 70 7 10.0 8 11.4 49 70.0
Empire 95319 32 4 12.5 5 15.6 21 65.6
Hickman 95323 16 2 12.5 0 0.0 13 81.3
Hughson 95326 138 12 8.7 17 12.3 115 83.3
Keyes 95328 63 5 7.9 3 4.8 46 73.0

95329 20 0 0.0 0 0.0 16 80.0
95330 1 1 100.0 1 100.0 1 100.0

Modesto 95350 748 59 7.9 80 10.7 600 80.2
Modesto 95351 1120 83 7.4 152 13.6 719 64.2
Modesto 95352 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 50.0
Modesto 95353 4 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 100.0
Modesto 95354 472 29 6.1 58 12.3 344 72.9
Modesto 95355 737 45 6.1 80 10.9 616 83.6
Modesto 95356 445 37 8.3 51 11.5 367 82.5
Modesto 95357 154 12 7.8 13 8.4 128 83.1
Modesto 95358 640 40 6.3 78 12.2 436 68.1
Newman 95360 177 11 6.2 21 11.9 126 71.2
Oakdale/Valley Home/Knights Ferry 95361 420 19 4.5 39 9.3 353 84.0
Grayson/Patterson 95363 448 26 5.8 48 10.7 363 81.0
Riverbank 95367 444 25 5.6 62 14.0 356 80.2
Salida 95368 229 15 6.6 27 11.8 182 79.5
Turlock 95380 879 46 5.2 91 10.4 723 82.3
Turlock 95381 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0
Turlock 95382 430 30 7.0 40 9.3 388 90.2
Vernalis 95385 2 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 100.0
Waterford 95386 157 8 5.1 13 8.3 118 75.2
Westley 95387 19 1 5.3 1 5.3 16 84.2
Total County 8706 564 6.5 980 11.3 6729 77.3

Source: 2006 Birth Master File - CA Dept of Public Health Lavender shading denotes zip codes with Healthy Birth Outcomes site

2006 Stanislaus County births by zipcode- all ages, Low Birth Weight (LBW), Preterm, & Adequate Prenatal Care (APC)

 Low birth weight = less than 5.5 lbs     Preterm birth = born before 37 weeks gestation  Adequate Prenatal Care  = at least 12 visits if entered prenatal care in 1st 
trimester, at least 9 visits if entered prenatal care during 2nd trimester.  

Community Assessment Planning and Evaluation Unit
Stanislaus County Health Services Agency
Public Health Services



City - Collaborative Zip Code
# Total Births 

(All ages) Ages 20 to 29 Ages 30 to 34 Ages 35 to 39
Ages      

40 to 49 Ages 50+
95230 2 0 1 1 0 0

Ceres 95307 811 490 119 73 18 0
Crows Landing 95313 22 12 4 3 2 0

95315 2 1 0 1 0 0
Denair 95316 70 39 11 7 2 0
Empire 95319 32 13 7 4 1 0
Hickman 95323 16 10 5 1 0 0
Hughson 95326 138 78 29 18 1 0
Keyes 95328 63 39 16 3 1 0

95329 20 14 4 1 0 0
95330 1 0 1 0 0 0

Modesto 95350 748 472 127 65 15 0
Modesto 95351 1120 667 170 79 21 0
Modesto 95352 2 2 0 0 0 0
Modesto 95353 4 2 2 0 0 0
Modesto 95354 472 291 78 32 9 0
Modesto 95355 737 410 150 87 12 0
Modesto 95356 445 246 101 51 16 0
Modesto 95357 154 82 36 16 4 0
Modesto 95358 640 378 97 54 15 0
Newman 95360 177 90 40 19 5 0
Oakdale/Valley Home/Knights Ferry 95361 420 246 85 45 3 0
Grayson/Patterson 95363 448 236 111 44 6 0
Riverbank 95367 444 252 101 40 7 0
Salida 95368 229 119 61 28 3 0
Turlock 95380 879 529 154 75 14 0
Turlock 95381 2 1 0 0 1 0
Turlock 95382 430 214 129 50 7 1
Vernalis 95385 2 1 0 1 0 0
Waterford 95386 157 97 25 16 5 0
Westley 95387 19 11 3 3 0 0
Total County 8706 5042 1667 817 168 1
Source: 2006 Birth Master File - CA Dept of Public Health Lavender shading denotes zip codes with Healthy Birth Outcomes site

2006 Stanislaus County Births By Zipcode and Age Groups

Community Assessment Planning and Evaluation Unit
Stanislaus County Health Services Agency
Public Health Services


